10-FY07NIA100S503-M515F58
datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 1 14 Oct. 2020 / Revision 3
flowNPC 1 650 V / 100 A
Features flow 1 12 mm housing
● NPC inverter topology
● Optimized for 1200 Vdc applications
● High-speed IGBT

datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 27 14 Oct. 2020 / Revision 3
Ordering Code
Version Ordering Code
Without thermal paste 10-FY07NIA100S503-M515F58
With thermal paste 10-FY07NIA100S503-M515F58-/3/
Marking
Text
Name Date code UL & VIN Lot Serial
NN-NNNNNNNNNNNNNN-
TTTTTTVV
WWYY UL VIN LLLLL SSSS
Datamatrix Type&Ver Lot number Serial Date code
TTTTTTTVV LLLLL SSSS WWYY
Outline
Pin table [mm]
Pin X Y Function
1 52,2 6,9 NTC1
2 52,2 0 NTC2
3 36,2 6,75 E3
4 33,2 7,9 G3-a
5 33,2 4,9 G3-b
6 9,2 5,75 E4
7 6,2 6,9 G4-a
8 6,2 3,9 G4-b
9 2,7 0 DC-
10 0 0 DC-
11 2,7 2,7 DC-
12 0 2,7 DC-
13 2,7 5,4 DC-
14 0 5,4 DC-
15 2,7 12,75 GND
16 0 12,75 GND
17 2,7 15,45 GND
18 0 15,45 GND
19 2,7 22,8 DC+
20 0 22,8 DC+
21 2,7 25,5 DC+
22 0 25,5 DC+
23 2,7 28,2 DC+
24 0 28,2 DC+
25 18,3 22,45 E1
26 21,3 21,3 G1-b
27 21,3 24,3 G1-a
28 43 22,15 E2
29 46 21 G2-b
30 46 24 G2-a
31 52,2 20,1 OUT
32 49,5 22,8 OUT
33 52,2 22,8 OUT
34 49,5 25,5 OUT
35 52,2 25,5 OUT
36 49,5 28,2 OUT
37 52,2 28,2 OUT
10-FY07NIA100S503-M515F58
datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 28 14 Oct. 2020 / Revision 3
Pinout
Identification
ID Component Voltage Current Function Comment
T1, T4 IGBT 650 V 100 A Buck Switch
D5, D6 FWD 650 V 100 A Buck Diode
T2, T3 IGBT 650 V 150 A Boost Switch
D4, D1 FWD 650 V 100 A Boost Diode
D3, D2 FWD 650 V 100 A Boost Sw. Inv. Diode
NTC Thermistor Thermistor
10-FY07NIA100S503-M515F58
datasheet
Document No.: Date: Modification: Pages
10-FY07NIA100S503-M515F58-D2-14 1 Apr. 2020 Update Boost Switch Rth
10-FY07NIA100S503-M515F58-D3-14 14 Oct. 2020 Correction of function names in Pin table
Change of voltage from 1200V to 650V on header
DISCLAIMER
The information, specifications, procedures, methods and recommendations herein (together “information”) are presented by Vincotech to